# 504351164 05/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4397853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL W. NEBEL	08/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIPPERT COMPONENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	3501 C.R. 6 EAST	
City:	ELKHART	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6494487

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK P. VRLA

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26914-107782
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. VRLA, REG. NO. 43973
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Vrla/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=107782\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504351164 REEL: 042237 FRAME: 0018

# EXHIBIT 1.1

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael W. Nebel, of Route 3. Box 6. A, Smith Center, Kansas 20094 Huy 28-1 66967 (hereinafter referred to as Sole Assignor) is the owner of record of the US Patent No. 6,494,487, issued December 17, 2002, entitled Stabilizing Jack for Recreational Vehicles:

WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 2703 College Avenue, Goshen, Indiana 46528 (herinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to said patents and the inventions represented thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patents and inventions, including the right to pursue and recover damages for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and by its duly authorized representative, on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2008.

Date: Aug // 2008 Meibal Wolfl
Michael W. Nebel

New 711 adehess Same Rocation

20094 Nwy 281

Smith Conter, Ks.

CHDS01 WLEE 471320v1

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 042237 FRAME: 0019